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2022 – 2023 CPR Teams 

PROGRAM FACULTY/ STAFF 
 

IEC SUPPORT TEAM 
 

E-MAIL ADDRESSES 

1. Accounting  Linda Whitten  
Hellen Zhang 

Evan Leach 
Zahra Mojtahedi 
 

 leache@smccd.edu 
mojtahediz@smccd.edu 

2. Anthropology Lori Slicton Ricardo Flores 
Kim Saccio 

floresr@smccd.edu 
sacciok@smccd.edu 
 
 

3. Communication 
Studies 

Lindsey Ayotte 
Vincent Chandler 
Jessica Hurless 
Danielle Powell 
 
 

Grace Beltran 
Vincent Chandler 
Chantal San Felipe  
 

beltranh@smccd.edu 
chandlerv@smccd.edu 
csanfel1@my.smccd.edu 

4. Computer 
Science/ Engineering 

Nick Langhoff Michael Cross 
Andrea Fuentes 

 

crossm@smccd.edu 
fuentesandrea@smccd.edu 

5. Respiratory Care Brian Daniel 

Beatriz Qura Del  
   Rio 
Elayne Rodriguez 
 
 

Joseph Adams 
Ellen Murray 
Karen Wong 
 

murraye@smccd.edu 
wongk@smccd.edu 
 
 

6. Sociology/ Social 
Justice Studies 

Rika Yonemura-
Fabian 
 

Steve Aurilio 
Kevin Corsiglia 
Rika Yonemura-Fabian 
 
 

aurilios@smccd.edu 
corsigliak@smccd.edu  
 

7. Career Readiness 
and Job 
Placement 
Program 

Laura DeKelaita 
Kenny Gonzalez 
Renee Liang 
Alexa Moore 
Brittney Sneed 
Lavinia Zanassi 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alexa Moore 
Ingrid Vargas 

 

moorea@smccd.edu 
vargasi@smccd.edu 
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8. Counseling 
 
 
 

 

Lorraine DeMello 
Jacquie Escobar 
Melissa Komadina 
Jenny Le 
Joyce Lee 
Nate Nevado 
Alberto Santellan 
Kwame Thomas 
 
 

Jenny Le 
Christina Shih 

 

lej@smccd.edu 
shihc@smccd.edu 

9. EOPS/ CARE/ 
Calworks 

Melanie Espinueva 
Jose Milan 
Suzanne Poma 
Karmann Robbins 
Guillermo Alonzo 
Rocio Aguilar-
Pedroza 
Mandy Lucas 
+1 TBD (New EOPS 
Counselor)  
 
 

Athena Nazario 
Ruben Parra             
Tara Grover 

nazarioa@smccd.edu 
parrar@smccd.edu  
taragrover@my.smccd.edu 

10. International 
Student Program 

Michelle Amaral 
Carlos Romero 
Chikako Walker 
Clair Yeo-Sugajski 
 
 

Stephen Fredricks 
Russell Waldon 
 

fredrickss@smccd.edu 
waldonr@smccd.edu 
 

11. Sparkpoint Center Raul Amaya 
Flor Lopez 
Chad Thompson 
 
 

Ariackna Soler/ Claudia    
     Acevedo 
Chris Gibson 
 

solerariackna@smccd.edu 
acevedoc@smccd.edu 
gibsonc@smccd.edu 
 

 

Red – on IEC presently 
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